

§
SLP(C)No. 1995-1996 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1995-1996/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in AN 1109 & 1110/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PERCEPT D'MARK (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZAHEER KHAN AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to submit
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Kishanchandani, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suchinto Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For RR No. 1Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soma Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For RR No. 1Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. D.E. Udwadia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.
Ms. Ryna Karani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 appear and take notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, in three weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

Until further orders, the interim arrangement as directed by the High Court vide para 17 of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER