

SLP(C)No. 1995-1996 OF 2004
ITEM No.209

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1995-1996/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in Appeal Nos. 1109/03
and 1110/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PERCEPT D'MARK (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZAHEER KHAN AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and c/delay in filing rejoinder)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Satish Krishna Chaudari, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Marghoob Alam, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Mazumder, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. T S Srividya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soma Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.

Leave granted.

List the appeals for hearing in the year 2005.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. The parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER